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Cheryl Grossman High School Championship, Sanction #: #021-012

Muni

Results - 2021 Cheryl Grossman High School Championship
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABCHS1 1:57.36

Higley, Tara Rogers, Ainsley

Kelsey, Tara Thompson, Daphne

28.60 34.25 27.0227.49

ASIER2 2:11.56

Utsumi, Momoka J 14 Lam, Megan 16

Babicz, Gracen J 17 Ramirez, Xesenia

28.97 35.63 32.7034.26

ABASC3 2:11.72

Foster, Emma Steinemann, Lia

Estes, Eliza Huysentruyt, Avery

31.07 41.04 25.6233.99

ADSOS4 2:12.81

Godoy, Isabel 16 Lungu, Francesca 15

Younk, Lauren Y 16 Bastin, Morgan 16

31.06 39.94 32.9728.84

ALSVG5 2:17.01

Kelly, Grace 15 Farnsworth, Abigail 16

Farnsworth, Jessica A 17 Shultz, Kyla 14

37.19 10.90 57.5831.34

ARNCH6 2:30.02

Valenzuela, Ava 17 Zrnic, Andrea 18

Barton, Alex 18 Tressler, Olivia 16

40.99 44.11 33.5431.38

ACHAP--- DQ

Peralta, Cori Fonza, Kali

Segura, Taleesa Gutierrez-Aranda, Angie

48.02 13.35 1:09.8436.36

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABCHS1 1:43.66

Higley, Troy Purdy, Joseph

Thompson, Martin Woodbury, Seth

26.53 10.51 49.6516.97

ADSOS2 1:50.78

Lock, Zachary C 16 Curcio, Logan A 17

Younk, Mason J 14 Tate, Kai J 15

28.95 28.84 25.9227.07

ABASC3 1:58.16

Cooper, Andrew Sirhan, Joseph

Keller, Ehpram Symmons, Eli

27.37 29.35 31.4529.99

ASIER4 1:58.90

Tunguz, Nikola Tellier, Hayden R 14

Zeigler, Seth Moceros, Laurenz

32.60 11.74 55.7618.80

ALSVG5 2:05.97

Lockley, Marshall 17 Sosa, Bonzi 17

Belcher, Ryan 17 Lukow, Chandler 17

38.77 36.17 24.8226.21

ARNCH6 2:17.59

Crockett, Simon 17 Colantuono, Robert 18

Tressler, Jake 18 Morales, Saul 17

39.04 34.51 31.2632.78

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BCHSMcClaren, Phoebe1 2:00.22

28.76 30.73 29.8130.92

VALY 17Hernandez-Huicab, Maria F2 2:21.17

31.49 35.28 37.0937.31

BASCGrant, Grace3 2:22.85

33.19 36.07 36.1237.47

BASCDobson, Addison4 2:30.60

34.97 38.95 36.3240.36

BCHSMatthews, Abbi5 2:36.97

35.72 38.65 41.8340.77

BCHSCrowe, Leilani6 2:41.28

35.11 40.29 42.7143.17

SIERRamirez, Xesenia7 2:47.48

36.62 42.76 43.8444.26

CHAPGutierrez-Aranda, Angie8 2:47.78

35.93 42.47 44.4744.91

DSTP 16Bourgon, Elyse J9 2:54.69

41.32 43.66 44.0345.68

SIERJohnson, Leah10 2:59.09

37.81 44.41 48.1648.71

LSVG 17Galan, Alexa11 3:00.06

43.48 45.88 44.4646.24

LSVG 16Ray, Kennedie12 3:05.67

RNCH 18Jimenez, Lisa13 3:10.31

39.66 47.88 51.0851.69

LSVG 16Pelayo, Emely14 3:39.87

48.88 56.86 54.6959.44

LSVG 18Tibbitts, Aurora15 3:54.78

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BASCCooper, Andrew1 1:51.12

25.61 27.95 28.4329.13

BCHSPorter, Ethan2 1:51.60

26.37 28.58 27.5529.10

DSOS 17Curcio, Logan A3 2:05.39

26.99 31.33 33.4133.66

BCHSPeterson, Cyrus4 2:32.40

33.84 39.90 38.2540.41

DSOS 17Aguilera, Enrique5 2:36.80

32.91 38.11 42.8842.90

SIERPeng, Kyle6 2:45.03

35.95 41.01 43.5044.57

RNCH 17Morales, Saul7 3:07.05

38.79 45.77 1:42.49

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SIER 14Utsumi, Momoka J1 2:13.93

28.86 33.01 31.5440.52

BCHSRogers, Ainsley2 2:22.50

31.61 35.26 34.1341.50

DSOS 16Godoy, Isabel3 2:24.70

30.38 35.55 33.9744.80

VALY 17Marroquin, Arianna4 2:35.56

33.40 38.51 37.5946.06

SIER 16Lam, Megan5 2:39.45

34.17 41.96 39.1144.21

SIER 17Babicz, Gracen J6 2:43.62

35.94 42.81 37.9646.91

BCHSGray, Katie7 2:51.49

38.19 43.35 39.9450.01

DLSLGarcia, Erin8 3:01.49

40.22 43.50 41.6456.13

BASCEstes, Eliza9 3:04.95

1:24.87 53.65 46.43

DSOS 16Bastin, Morgan10 3:06.98

39.56 46.99 42.9257.51

DLSLCostello, Meredith11 3:08.55

1:24.41 1:00.54 43.60

BASCStphan, Skylar12 3:23.14

44.18 50.26 45.051:03.65

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BCHSPurdy, Joseph1 2:00.54

25.89 33.53 28.2632.86

SIER 14Tellier, Hayden R2 2:03.28

25.66 32.13 29.2936.20

BCHSThompson, Martin3 2:11.70

27.04 33.49 32.8538.32

DSOS 16Lock, Zachary C4 2:18.56

29.92 34.06 34.0140.57

BCHSMuller, Zachary5 2:36.07

30.99 41.11 35.9648.01

SLAM 16Harris, Thomas6 2:39.32

31.94 40.47 40.5746.34

SIERTunguz, Nikola7 2:41.86

32.85 39.65 40.4548.91

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BCHSHigley, Tara1 25.29

BASCHuysentruyt, Avery2 25.86

LSVG 17Farnsworth, Jessica A3 25.90

VALY 17Hernandez-Huicab, Maria F4 29.90

SRMT 15Stevens, Jenna L5 30.41

BCHSCalvert, Ethnie6 30.64

SRMT 18Stevens, Melody E7 31.03

LSVG 14Shultz, Kyla8 31.14

BASCHalal, Samantha9 32.21

DSOS 17Bess, Adora10 32.26

VALY 15Lauer-Overby, Kylee11 32.29

RNCHRobles, Jhimena12 32.60

SIERJohnson, Leah13 33.26

SLAMBriggs, Lauren14 33.36

SLAMBateman, Bryce15 33.71

RNCH 18Barton, Alex16 34.86

SIERMoceros, Justyn17 35.93
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(#7  Girls 50 Yard Free)

LSVG 16Ray, Kennedie18 36.07

BCHSKorfman, Mikalina19 36.23

RNCH 18Duran Carrillo, Kelly20 36.48

RNCHMoreno-Villegas, En21 37.82

DSOS 16Everse, Nyla22 37.95

SIEREckersley, Ellie23 38.81

DSOS 18Lichty, Chloe24 38.94

SIERHarris, Jolina25 39.27

LSVG 14Franco, Yaretsi26 39.78

BASCLewis, Brooke27 42.45

CHAPPeralta, Cori28 45.24

DSOS 16Gehlen, Rachel29 46.91

VALY 15Randolph, Roddrecka30 47.23

VALY 16Cruz, Amada31 48.37

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LSVG 17Belcher, Ryan1 24.24

BCHSWoodbury, Seth2 24.31

LSVG 17Lukow, Chandler3 24.90

SIERZeigler, Seth4 25.69

DSOS 15Tate, Kai J*5 26.04

BCHSPendleton, Bret*5 26.04

RNCH 18Colantuono, Robert7 26.73

DSTP 16Wilder, Shane M8 27.14

BASCKeller, Ehpram9 27.97

SIERMoceros, Laurenz10 28.51

BASCSymmons, Eli11 29.38

LSVG 17Lockley, Marshall12 29.40

RNCH 17Crockett, Simon13 29.45

BCHSDickerman, John14 30.27

DSOS 16Nguyen, Jonathan15 30.65

BASCGowland, Tyler16 32.24

CHAPChavarria, Joseph17 33.87

VALY 15Spencer, Joseph18 35.67

SIERLozott, Giordan19 36.47

DSTP 17Cruz, Sergio20 55.07

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BCHSKelsey, Tara1 59.62

27.86 31.76

BASCFoster, Emma2 1:02.10

29.33 32.77

DSOS 16Younk, Lauren Y3 1:04.54

29.96 34.58

BCHSThompson, Daphne4 1:06.58

31.11 35.47

VALY 17Marroquin, Arianna5 1:11.96

34.07 37.89

BCHSGray, Katie6 1:24.25

39.15 45.10

BASCEstes, Eliza7 1:27.10

38.64 48.46

RNCH 17Valenzuela, Ava8 1:28.23

40.11 48.12

CHAPSegura, Taleesa9 1:36.92

43.88 53.04

BASCHartung, Trinity10 1:39.85

47.55 52.30

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SIER 14Tellier, Hayden R1 54.88

25.41 29.47

BCHSThompson, Martin2 58.18

26.84 31.34

LSVG 17Belcher, Ryan3 1:00.46

27.03 33.43

DSOS 14Younk, Mason J4 1:02.12

28.91 33.21

SIERZeigler, Seth5 1:06.07

30.41 35.66

BCHSMuller, Zachary6 1:09.56

SLAM 15Clark, Hunter7 1:11.92

33.41 38.51

DSOS 15Nguyen, Christopher8 1:12.39

31.09 41.30

RNCH 18Tressler, Jake9 1:15.96

33.60 42.36

BCHSDickerman, John10 1:16.79

35.38 41.41

SIERPeng, Kyle11 1:18.92

36.38 42.54

CHAPChavarria, Joseph12 1:40.63

42.89 57.74

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BCHSHigley, Tara1 54.63

25.95 28.68

LSVG 17Farnsworth, Jessica A2 55.33

26.78 28.55

BASCHuysentruyt, Avery3 56.93

27.31 29.62

DSOS 16Godoy, Isabel4 58.54

28.01 30.53

BCHSMcClaren, Josie5 59.40

28.59 30.81

SLAM 16Thammavongsa, Alyson6 1:05.89

30.84 35.05

SRMT 15Stevens, Jenna L7 1:06.22

31.70 34.52

SIER 17Babicz, Gracen J8 1:07.51

32.32 35.19

LSVG 14Shultz, Kyla9 1:08.07

32.51 35.56

DSOS 17Bess, Adora10 1:11.99

BASCSteinemann, Lia11 1:12.82

33.88 38.94

BASCHalal, Samantha12 1:16.14

34.53 41.61

SIERRamirez, Xesenia13 1:18.62

35.50 43.12

SIERSilvers, Shayla14 1:20.58

38.20 42.38

RNCH 18Zrnic, Andrea15 1:20.60

36.61 43.99

SIERBlakely, Bethany16 1:22.63

37.69 44.94

VALY 17Jackson, Charlize17 1:24.24

38.23 46.01

BASCStphan, Skylar18 1:24.67

40.14 44.53

LSVG 17Arias, Lesly19 1:25.99

40.54 45.45

RNCHMoreno-Villegas, En20 1:26.09

43.37 42.72

DSOS 16Everse, Nyla21 1:26.34

40.58 45.76

DSOS 18Lichty, Chloe22 1:26.76

41.61 45.15

RNCH 16Howe, Emily23 1:32.94

43.63 49.31

CHAPFonza, Kali24 1:37.05

1:41.10

LSVG 16Pelayo, Emely25 1:39.10

45.84 53.26

VALY 16Cruz, Amada26 2:04.90

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BASCSirhan, Joseph1 51.26

24.39 26.87

BCHSHigley, Troy2 51.31

24.44 26.87

LSVG 17Lukow, Chandler3 55.38

26.86 28.52

BASCKeller, Ehpram4 1:00.18

29.22 30.96

DSTP 16Wilder, Shane M5 1:00.83

28.53 32.30

VALY 18Snodgrass, Walter6 1:01.74

29.49 32.25

DSOS 15Tate, Kai J7 1:01.85

29.33 32.52

DSOS 15Nguyen, Christopher8 1:02.92

28.16 34.76

SLAM 16Haynes, Kaden9 1:06.19

31.18 35.01

LSVG 17Lockley, Marshall10 1:06.61

32.01 34.60

BASCSymmons, Eli11 1:06.74

31.00 35.74

BASCGowland, Tyler12 1:15.47

35.79 39.68

RNCH 17Morales, Saul13 1:19.13
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RNCH 17Woomer, Jack14 1:19.68

34.94 44.74

SIERLozott, Giordan15 1:24.92

37.13 47.79

DLSLSanchez, Arturo16 1:35.84

41.47 54.37

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BCHSMcClaren, Phoebe1 5:10.37

28.63 30.41 31.7031.47

31.83 31.41 31.46 31.66

31.40 30.40

SIER 14Utsumi, Momoka J2 5:11.19

28.90 30.65 31.6331.41

31.71 31.69 31.63 31.59

31.82 30.16

BASCFoster, Emma3 5:19.61

29.55 31.18 31.5031.48

32.18 32.41 33.22 33.46

33.13 31.50

RNCH 16Tressler, Olivia4 5:35.15

31.18 33.14 33.9333.53

34.29 34.15 33.89 34.17

33.97 32.90

BASCGrant, Grace5 6:26.92

33.89 37.81 39.8639.47

39.65 39.89 39.98 39.72

39.88 36.77

DSOS 15Lungu, Francesca6 6:29.84

31.81 36.39 39.9338.91

40.41 40.40 40.75 40.70

40.84 39.70

BCHSCrowe, Leilani7 7:12.06

1:16.58 43.03 44.8144.72

44.49 45.95 45.53 44.53

42.42

CHAPGutierrez-Aranda, Angie8 7:30.76

36.31 44.15 46.2145.73

46.75 47.01 48.11 47.95

46.15 42.39

DSTP 16Bourgon, Elyse J9 7:53.85

40.62 43.70 49.1949.00

49.01 50.06 50.89 48.47

48.64 44.27

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BASCCooper, Andrew1 4:55.04

26.26 28.14 29.9729.45

30.33 29.99 30.14 30.32

30.60 29.84

BCHSPorter, Ethan2 5:08.26

27.09 29.47 30.7130.22

30.88 31.56 32.08 32.09

32.24 31.92

DSOS 14Younk, Mason J3 5:35.64

30.15 34.05 33.5334.56

34.07 34.48 33.85 34.39

33.48 33.08

RNCH 18Tressler, Jake4 6:54.43

36.82 41.62 42.4741.83

41.97 42.40 43.49 43.45

42.17 38.21

BCHSPeterson, Cyrus5 6:58.79

35.89 41.54 42.6843.01

42.78 43.82 43.37 43.04

43.53 39.13

CHAPChavez, Noah6 7:57.80

37.46 44.86 49.3547.58

49.99 51.22 51.50 52.37

49.28 44.19

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABCHS1 1:50.89

McClaren, Phoebe McClaren, Josie

Thompson, Daphne Rogers, Ainsley

27.19 28.47 28.0927.14

ABASC2 1:56.21

Dobson, Addison Halal, Samantha

Foster, Emma Huysentruyt, Avery

31.47 34.04 26.4124.29

ASIER3 1:58.68

Lam, Megan 16 Johnson, Leah

Utsumi, Momoka J 14 Babicz, Gracen J 17

29.61 33.53 29.1026.44

ADSOS4 2:00.50

Godoy, Isabel 16 Bess, Adora 17

Lungu, Francesca 15 Younk, Lauren Y 16

27.69 27.23

ALSVG5 2:20.97

Shultz, Kyla 14 Tibbitts, Aurora 18

Franco, Yaretsi 14 Farnsworth, Jessica A 17

32.01 1:48.96

ARNCH6 2:24.83

Zrnic, Andrea 18 Duran Carrillo, Kelly 18

Moreno-Villegas, En Howe, Emily 16

41.03 39.03 1:04.77

ACHAP7 2:39.42

Peralta, Cori Fonza, Kali

Gutierrez-Aranda, Angie Segura, Taleesa

1:06.76

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABCHS1 1:38.49

Woodbury, Seth Pendleton, Bret

Porter, Ethan Thompson, Martin

24.82 23.38 24.2626.03

ADSOS2 1:42.96

Curcio, Logan A 17 Younk, Mason J 14

Tate, Kai J 15 Lock, Zachary C 16

25.37 25.56 25.3326.70

ABASC3 1:45.60

Cooper, Andrew Symmons, Eli

Keller, Ehpram Sirhan, Joseph

24.76 29.38 23.2628.20

ASIER4 1:57.81

Zeigler, Seth Peng, Kyle

Thomson, Teagan Tunguz, Nikola

26.57 31.14 26.8133.29

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BCHSKelsey, Tara1 1:00.40

29.56 30.84

DSOS 16Younk, Lauren Y2 1:03.57

30.69 32.88

BCHSMcClaren, Josie3 1:05.72

32.16 33.56

BCHSThompson, Daphne4 1:06.71

31.90 34.81

BCHSCalvert, Ethnie5 1:13.50

35.86 37.64

BASCDobson, Addison6 1:17.71

38.56 39.15

SLAM 16Thammavongsa, Alyson7 1:18.55

36.60 41.95

LSVG 15Kelly, Grace8 1:20.52

38.68 41.84

VALY 15Lauer-Overby, Kylee9 1:25.61

DSOS 16Bastin, Morgan10 1:26.56

41.81 44.75

SLAM 15Clark, Hailie11 1:27.35

41.49 45.86

SIERBlakely, Bethany12 1:31.76

RNCH 17Valenzuela, Ava13 1:32.08

44.25 47.83

SIERSilvers, Shayla14 1:37.73

47.83 49.90

BASCHartung, Trinity15 1:42.88

LSVG 17Arias, Lesly16 1:48.75

53.43 55.32

VALY 17Jackson, Charlize17 1:49.12

1:49.41

DLSLFranco-Rubio, Rebeca18 1:49.30

1:49.89

CHAPPeralta, Cori19 1:49.74

52.71 57.03

BASCLewis, Brooke20 2:12.08

1:03.66 1:08.42

LSVG 16Munoz, Sofia--- DQ

1:03.89 1:15.81

CHAPSegura, Taleesa--- DQ
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#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BCHSHigley, Troy1 59.28

28.75 30.53

DSOS 16Lock, Zachary C2 1:02.41

30.76 31.65

SLAM 15Clark, Hunter3 1:15.00

35.44 39.56

DSOS 17Aguilera, Enrique4 1:24.50

38.73 45.77

RNCH 17Woomer, Jack5 1:45.28

50.74 54.54

VALY 15Spencer, Joseph--- DQ

49.31 52.88

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BCHSRogers, Ainsley1 1:13.99

34.34 39.65

SIER 16Lam, Megan2 1:18.28

36.84 41.44

DSOS 15Lungu, Francesca3 1:26.84

41.39 45.45

SRMT 18Stevens, Melody E4 1:27.02

40.71 46.31

BASCSteinemann, Lia5 1:30.46

42.48 47.98

BCHSMatthews, Abbi6 1:31.28

41.53 49.75

DLSLGarcia, Erin7 1:33.85

RNCHRobles, Jhimena8 1:36.12

44.47 51.65

SLAMBriggs, Lauren9 1:37.95

46.12 51.83

RNCH 18Zrnic, Andrea10 1:39.76

45.72 54.04

SIEREckersley, Ellie11 1:42.08

47.50 54.58

BCHSKorfman, Mikalina12 1:44.06

50.18 53.88

LSVG 14Franco, Yaretsi13 1:45.14

47.32 57.82

RNCH 18Jimenez, Lisa14 1:45.43

48.93 56.50

CHAPFonza, Kali15 1:48.60

LSVG 17Galan, Alexa16 1:56.25

55.51 1:00.74

LSVG 18Tibbitts, Aurora17 2:17.28

1:05.30 1:11.98

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BCHSPurdy, Joseph1 56.58

27.03 29.55

BASCSirhan, Joseph2 1:03.27

30.22 33.05

DSOS 17Curcio, Logan A3 1:06.46

30.89 35.57

BCHSWoodbury, Seth4 1:08.20

32.45 35.75

BCHSPendleton, Bret5 1:16.22

35.56 40.66

SLAM 16Harris, Thomas6 1:18.00

38.03 39.97

LSVG 17Sosa, Bonzi7 1:21.24

37.66 43.58

VALY 18Snodgrass, Walter8 1:21.67

38.59 43.08

RNCH 18Colantuono, Robert9 1:23.68

36.80 46.88

SIERTunguz, Nikola10 1:23.88

39.93 43.95

CHAPChavez, Noah11 1:27.79

40.99 46.80

DSOS 16Nguyen, Jonathan12 1:30.58

41.50 49.08

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABCHS1 3:54.54

McClaren, Phoebe Kelsey, Tara

McClaren, Josie Higley, Tara

28.27 58.61 57.3827.43

ABASC2 4:52.02

Steinemann, Lia Halal, Samantha

Estes, Eliza Dobson, Addison

34.43 1:15.59 1:15.7032.75

33.62 1:13.19 33.45 1:07.54

ARNCH3 5:06.09

Duran Carrillo, Kelly 18 Jimenez, Lisa 18

Valenzuela, Ava 17 Tressler, Olivia 16

40.94 1:28.69 3:37.4036.49

ASIER4 5:24.75

Johnson, Leah Silvers, Shayla

Blakely, Bethany Ramirez, Xesenia

37.37 1:22.35 1:20.6438.50

ALSVG5 5:51.34

Galan, Alexa 17 Arias, Lesly 17

Pelayo, Emely 16 Ray, Kennedie 16

39.61 1:21.38

2:15.42

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABCHS1 3:41.80

Porter, Ethan Muller, Zachary

Higley, Troy Purdy, Joseph

25.30 53.07 1:04.3731.15

25.22 53.18 24.08 51.18

ALSVG2 4:00.18

Lukow, Chandler 17 Lockley, Marshall 17

Sosa, Bonzi 17 Belcher, Ryan 17

27.26 56.18 1:07.0831.02

30.44 1:03.20 26.28 53.72

ASIER3 4:44.55

Peng, Kyle Lozott, Giordan

Tellier, Hayden R 14 Thomson, Teagan

33.19 1:15.47 3:29.0832.24

ARNCH4 5:09.19

Tressler, Jake 18 Morales, Saul 17

Woomer, Jack 17 Crockett, Simon 17

41.52

1:09.19


